Act 2013 having registered office at Aluva (hereinafter referred to as the bank) through its 

Branch:Panvel, after executing necessary security agreements / loan documents in favour of the Bank.  

a) Commercial Vehicle loan with number 14756900004301 of ₹24,36,300/- (Rupees Twenty Four 

Lakh Thirty Six Thousand and Three Hundred only) on 30.11.2024 for purchasing commercial 

vehicle and 

b) Commercial Vehicle loan  with number 14756900005068 of ₹2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) on 30.11.2024 for purchasing commercial vehicle, 

1.Towards the security of the aforesaid credit facilities availed from the Bank, following of you have 

created security interest in favour of the Bank by way of hypothecation in respect of the following

[...]

Considering the default on your part, you have voluntarily surrendered the hypothecated vehicle 

bearing registration no: MH 46 CU 3096  to the bank on 01.09.2025. The undersigned being Authorised 

Officer of the Federal Bank Limited hereby informs you that a sum of ₹ 28,12,537 /-  (Rupees Twenty-

Eight  Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Seven Only) is due from you jointly and severally 

as on 20.01.2026 along with repossession charges and all other fees/expenses as on the above date if 

any. We hereby advise you to pay the aforementioned amount together with interest per annum with 

monthly rest along with overdue charges and cost thereon,  till the date of payment/realization, within

[...]

1 Hypothecation of ASHOK LEYLAND EA 1920/66 H CO BS VI, Colour – NP BROWN, Chassis No. 

MB1A5CHD6REHP1279, Engine No. RJEZ415588, 2024 Model, Diesel, having Registration No. MH 

46 CU 3096 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned for hypothecated property will not be sold is 

Rs.20,53,000/- (Rupees Twenty lakhs Fifty Three Thousand  Only).  

2. The hypothecated movable properties will be sold by e-auction through the Bank’s approved 

service provider M/S E-Procurement Technologies Limited – Auction Tiger on 10.02.2026 

between 11.30 AM to 1.30 PM under the supervision of the Authorised officer of the Federal

[...]

through the portal https:// federalbank.auctiontiger.net. Bids submitted otherwise shall not be 

eligible for consideration.  

6. The EMD shall be remitted through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the Federal Bank Account No. 

14030051030001, IFSC Code No. FDRL0001403 as mentioned above for Rs. 2,05,300/- (Rupees 

Two Lakhs Five  Thousand and Three Hundred Only) for hypothecated vehicle, before 3.00 PM 

on 09.02.2026, being earnest money deposit (EMD) equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price of 

the property/Movable assets, which is refundable if the tender is not accepted. 

7. The incremental Bid amount will be in the multiple of Rs.